That the Mayor and/or Treasurer/Collector be authorized to execute any and all 
documents necessary to convey the property consisting of 4,391 square feet, located and 
known as Plot 3 Astle Street, Parcel ID: 164-334 to John S. Duquette, Jr. and Kelli-Ann 
Burwell, 12 Astle Street, Brockton, MA 02301 for the purchase price of Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). Said property to be sold under the Abutter Lot 
Program and to be sold with a permanent non-buildable restriction. Said property shall 
also merge with abutting lot of the purchaser within 6 months of purchase. The 6 months 
begins at the time the deed is executed.

[...]

docwnents necessary to convey the property consisting of 3,400 square feet, located and 
kn.own as Plot 27-1 Huntington Street, Parcel ID: 095-061 to Marie Marthe Tellus and 
Marie Andree Tellus, 43 Huntington Street Brockton, MA 02301 for the purchase price 
of One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800.00). Said prope1ty to be sold under the 
Abutter Lot Program and to be sold with a permanent non-buildable restriction. Said 
property shall also merge with abutting lot of the purchaser within 6 months of purchase. 
The 6 months begins at the time the deed is executed.